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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2005  3:47:01PM

ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 60

 15,546 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 473 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 180 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  16,199 

 11,882 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 2,692 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 749 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 511 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 39 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 22 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 23 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 12 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 37 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER X. BRODOEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  15,969 

UNRECORDED  230 

ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 61

 22,559 PUBLIC COUNTER

 27 EMERGENCY

 603 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 331 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  23,520 

 14,212 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 6,555 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,493 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 567 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 52 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 44 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 75 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 25 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 113 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 ANDRES GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD VEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  23,143 

UNRECORDED  377 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2005  3:47:01PM

ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 62

 25,904 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 EMERGENCY

 653 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 196 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  26,764 

 20,509 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 3,615 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,178 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 920 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 53 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 29 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 35 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 17 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 37 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  26,394 

UNRECORDED  370 

ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 63

 22,355 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 EMERGENCY

 661 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 231 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  23,269 

 16,664 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 4,442 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,139 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 500 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 61 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 22 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 43 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 23 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 52 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  22,948 

UNRECORDED  321 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2005  3:47:01PM

TOTAL FOR MAYOR (NYC) - Richmond County

 86,364 PUBLIC COUNTER

 60 EMERGENCY

 2,390 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 938 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  89,752 

 63,267 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 17,304 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,559 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,498 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 205 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 117 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 176 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 77 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 239 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 ANDRES GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER X. BRODOEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD VEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  88,454 

UNRECORDED  1,298 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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